w N

N

(1960)
25

Plutella maculipennis CURTS

Caloptilia stigmatella HUBNER

Lithocolletia pastorela ZELLER

Compsolechia sp

Exartema sp

NO

Plutellidae

Gracillariidae

Gelechiidae

Eucosmidae

1 1962

32

(1935)

1961

(1961)
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10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

28

29

30
31
32
33
34

Gypsonoma dealbana FROLICH
Gypsonoma sp

Hedia acharis BUTLER

Sciaphila branderiana LINNE
Steganoptycha nisella CLERCK

Tortricidse

Adoxophyes orana FISCHER von ROSLERSTAMM
Archips asiaticus WALSINGHAM
Archips breviplicanus WALSINGHAM
Archips fuscocupreanus WALSINGHAM
Archips ingentanus CHRISTOPH
Archips longicellanus WALSINGHAM
Archips xylosteanus LINNE

Epagoge illotana KENNEL

Pandemis chlorograpta MEYRICK
Pandemis cinnamomeana TREITSCHKE
Pandemis dumetana TREITSCHKE
Pandemis heparana SCHIFFERMULLER
Ptycholoma circumclusana CHRISTOPH
Ptycholoma imitator WALSINGHAM
Rhacodia emargana FABRICIUS

Tortrix sinapina BUTLER

Phalomiidae
Sparganothis pilleriana SCHIFFERMULLER

Aegeriidae
Aegeria asamaensis HAMPSON

Heterogeneidae
Cnidocampa fiavescens WALKER

Geomewridae
Colotois pennaria ussuriensis O BANG- HAAS
Erannis golda DJAKONOV
Inurois fumosa INOUE

Lycia hirtaria parallelaria INOUE
Phigalia sinuosaria LEECH
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36
37
38

39
40
41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

Selenia tetralunaria HUFNAGEL

Lasiocampidae

Epicnaptera ilicifolia japonica LEECH
Gastropacha populifolia ESPER
Malacosoma neustria testacea MOTSCHULSKY

Lymantriidae

Dasychira pseudabietis BUTLER
Euproctis similis FUESSLY
Leucoma candida STAUDINGER
Leucoma salicis LINNE

Lymantria dispar LINNE

Orgyia recens approximans BUTLER
Orgyia thyellina BUTLER

Notodontidas

Cerura ermined menciana MOORE
Cerura vinula felina BUTLER

Clostera anachoreta FABRICIUS

Clostera anastomosis tristis STAUDINGER
Clostera curtuloides ERSHOFF

Gluphisia crenata japonica WILEMAN
Harpyia bicuspis kurilensis MATSUMURA
Harpyia lanigera BUTLER

Micromelalopha troglodyta GRAESER

Notodonta tritophus sugitanii MATSUMURA

Noctuidss

Apatele leporina leporella STAUDINGER
Apatele rumicis oriens STRAND
Catocala electa zalmunna BUTLER
Conistra fletcheri SUGI

Diarsia canescens BUTLER

Diarsia dahlii HUBNER

Enargia paleacea ESPER

Eupsilia transversa HUFNAGEL
Orthosia carnipennis BUTLER



65 Orthosia evanida BUTLER

66 Orthosia incerta incognita SUGI
67 Orthosia munda SCHIFFERMULLER
68 scoliopteryx libatrix LINNE

69 Zenobia subtusa SCHIFFERMULLER

saturniidae

70 Dictyoploca japonica MOORE

Sphingidae

71 Deilephila elpenor lewisii BUTLER
72 smerinthus planus WALKER

Nymphalidae

73 Apatura ilia substituta BUTLER
74 L imenitis populi jezoensis MATSUMURA

Caloptilia stigmatella HUBNER
1 Horogenes sp

Hemitels sp
2 Apanteles sp

Epicnaptera ilicifolia japonica LEECH
1 Encyrtidae sp

Malacosoma neustria testacea MOTSCHULSKY
1 Anastatus sp

Anastatus
Leucoma salicis LINNE

1 Rogas sp

Orgyia thyllina BUTLER



1 Apanteles sp

2 Meteorus sp

cm
3 Casinaria anastomosis UCHIDA
8 10
Itoplectis alternans GRAVENHOST

Orgyia recens appoximans BUTLER

1 Casinara anastomosis UCHIDA

2 Europhus sp

Lymantria dispar LINNE

1 Anastatus sp

2 Apanteles liparidis (BOUCHE)
10

Eurytomidae sp ( Hemiteles sp
3 Apechthis capulifera KRIECHBAUMER
4 Pimpla disparis VIERECK
5 Brachymeria fiscei(CRAWFORD)
6 Brachymeria secundaristRUSCHKA)
7 Tachinidaesp A

8 Tachinidaesp B

Clostera anastomosis tristis STAUDINGER

1 Trichogramma sp



1961 80
54 Trichogramma
10
2 Telenomus sp

Trichogramma

25 80
Telenomus Trichogramma
3 Europhidae sp
4 Rogas sp
6- 8

5 Apanteles fulvipes(HALIDAY)

Hemiteles sp

6 Melalophacharops tamanukii

7 8
7 Netelia ocellaris THOMSON
Netelia
10 1- 3
8 Bracon yakui WATANABE
1961
10 37 32 29 5 g4
51 Scambus heichinus
9 Scambs heichinus(SONAN)
10 9:10 38 2 g9 36 ¢¢°
1961 80 Pteromalidae sp
Europhidae sp
10 Tachinidae sp
11  Megaslia sp
30 Scambus heichinus

Phaenocarpa sp



Cerura vinula felina BUTLER
1 Encyrtidae sp
2 3
2 Apanteles affinis(NEES)
10
3 Rogas sp
30
Harpyia bicuspis kurilensis MATSUMURA
1 Micropolitis sp

2 Apanteles sp

3 Rogas sp

Notodonta tritophus sugitanii MATSUMURA
1 Apanteles sp
Hemiteles sp

2 Rogas sp

Smerinthus planus WALKER
1 Apanteles sp

Pteromalidae sp

Caloptilia stigmatella HUBNER
Orgyia thyellina BUTLER Clostera anastomosis tristis STAUDINGER Cerura vinula felina
BUTLER Harpyia bicuapis kurilensis MATSUMURA Smerinthus planus WALKER

1961 12 32
11



15

1935

1960

7 10- 11
1961

41) 24- 26

74

124 564-

566



